
Published on 11.12.2024, Hindustan, Lucknow (Hindi), Hindustan Times Lucknow 

(English) and, Hindustan Times New Delhi (English) 

  

 

 

  

DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
VIBHUTI KHAND , GO MTI NAGAR, LUCKNO W- 226 010 

Phones:0522- 6692000] 6692001] 6692193 Website : www.drrmlims.ac.in 

Ref. No. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/2242                                                                             Date:-      10.12.2024 

RE-TENDER/E-TENDER NOTICE (2nd/3rd time Offer) 
On-l ine offers  are invi ted through e-tendering from Original  Equipment Manufacturer/Direct 
Importers/Authorized Distributors (declared by principal firm only) for the supply & insta l lation of 
various Equipments for the various departments in the Institute. Due to insufficient offers, the offers 
submitted earlier for the listed items like Cath Lab, 4D-CT Simulator, Patient Warming C- Fiber 
based Adult and Pediatric, Ventilator for Ambulance, Electrophysiology Machine, Gamma Knief 

Machine etc. by the bidders against e-tender advertisement no. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/1535, 
1558, 1749 & 1799 etc. dated 04.10.2024, 08.10.2024, 29.10.2024 & 05.11.2024 will be treated as 
cancelled. Therefore, those who have already submitted their offer against above advertisement 
are also required to submit again and they are required to deposit tender fee afresh. But they are 
not required to deposit EMD again, enclose its proof in technical bid as per tender terms & 
conditions. 

            For detailed information like Name of Equipments, Date of submiss ion, tender fee and 

opening of tender etc., you may please visit the e -tender portal www.etender.up.nic.in. The offer will  
be accepted on line only on e -tender porta l  wi th terms  and conditions  as  mentioned in tender 
document. 

 Any amendment will be uploaded only on the e -tender portal www.etender.up.nic.in. Details are 
also avai lable in our webs ite www.drrml ims.ac. in for reference only.  

Director 

http://www.etender.up.nic.in/
http://www.etender.up.nic.in/


Advertisement no. RMLIMS/MM(eq)/2024-25/2242 dated 10.12.2024 

Equipment List 

Sr. 
No
. 

Name O f 
Department Name O f Equipments Q ty. 

Total 
Estimated 

Cost 

EMD 
Amount 

Tender 
Fees 

including 
@18%GS

T 

Published Tender ID Tender 
Status 

Date of 
submission 

1 Radiation Oncology 

4D-CT-Simulator with 
Accessories (Three parts) 

a) 4D image acquisition (CT 
Simulator) 

b) 4D Treatment planning 
system(proprietary) 

c) 4D Treatment delivery 
system (proprietary) 

1 ₹ 
13,00,00,000.00 

₹ 
13,00,500.0

0 

₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_982248_1 3
rd

 t ime 
offer 

06 Jan 2025 

2 Cardiology Cath Lab 
1 ₹ 

7,00,00,000.00 
₹ 

7,00,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_982257_1 3

rd
 t ime 

offer 
06 Jan 2025 

3 

Hospital Use 

Ventilator for Ambulance 2 
₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982259_1 3
rd

 t ime 
offer 

26 Dec 2024 

4 
Transport Ventilator 2 

₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982264_1 3

rd
 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

5 Instruments for 
Neurosurgery 
(Neuroscience 

Centre) 

Patient Warming C- Fiber 

based Pediatric  

1 ₹ 10,00,000.00 
₹ 10,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982267_1 3
rd

 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

6 
Patient Warming C- Fiber 

based Adult  

4 
₹ 40,00,000.00 ₹ 40,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982272_1 3
rd

 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

7 Urology 
Master Lithoclast  

(Ultrasound + Pneumatic) 
1 

₹ 45,00,000.00 ₹ 45,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982276_1 3

rd
 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

8 CVTS 
Sternal Saw 2 

₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982282_1 3

rd
 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

9 
Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 
(Neuroscience 

Centre) 

Radiofrequency generator 
with leads for cranial and 

spinal Ablation 

1 
₹ 80,00,000.00 ₹ 80,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982285_1 3
rd

 t ime 
offer 

26 Dec 2024 

10 
Molecular Resonance 
Electrosurgical Unit  

1 
₹ 50,00,000.00 ₹ 50,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982291_1 3
rd

 t ime 
offer 

26 Dec 2024 

11 

Radiodiagnosis 

Full Room Fixed Digital X-

Ray Machine 

1 ₹ 

2,00,00,000.00 
₹ 

2,00,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982296_1 3
rd

 t ime 

offer 
06 Jan 2025 

12 
Mobile High End Digital 

Radiographic System 

1 ₹ 85,00,000.00 
₹ 85,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982304_1 3
rd

 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

13 
BMD Machine (Bone 

Mineral Densitometry) 

1 ₹ 
2,75,00,000.00 

₹ 
2,75,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_982308_1 3

rd
 t ime 

offer 
26 Dec 2024 

14 

Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 
Department In 

Neurosciences Center 

Gamma Knife Machine 

1 ₹ 

60,00,00,000.00 

₹ 

60,00,500.0
0 

₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_982311_1 3rd time 

offer 

26 Dec 2024 

15 CVTS 
General Cardiac Surgical and 

closed Heart Surgery 
Instruments  Set  

1 ₹ 
1,25,00,000.00 

₹ 
1,25,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_982319_1 3rd time 
offer 

26 Dec 2024 

16 
Neurology Electrophysiology Machine - 

NCS & EMG 
1 ₹ 40,00,000.00 

₹ 40,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_982323_1 2

nd
 t ime 

offer 
02 Jan 2025 

 2
nd

 Phase Tender items 

17 
Anaesthesia for Pain 

Medicine 
Working (Hand) Instrument 

set for spine endoscope 
1 ₹ 35,00,000.00 ₹ 35,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_982615_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

18 

Instruments for 
Neurosurgery 

Department In 

Neurosciences Center 

Neuroendoscopy Spinal 
System 

1 ₹ 
1,60,00,000.00 

₹ 
1,60,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_983779_1 4th time 
offer 

30 Dec 2024 

19 

Radiodiagnosis 

CT Pressure Injector 
1 ₹ 45,00,000.00 ₹ 45,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_983783_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

20 
MRI Compatible Vital Sign 

Monitor 

1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_983784_1 4th time 
offer 

30 Dec 2024 

21 
MRI Compatible Infusion 

Pump 

1 ₹ 30,00,000.00 ₹ 30,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_983786_1 4th time 
offer 

30 Dec 2024 



22 Dentistry Dental Mini Instruments Set  
1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_983788_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

23 

College of Nursing 

Medical Surgical Nursing 
Laboratory Items 

1 ₹ 2,50,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983790_1 4th time 
offer 

30 Dec 2024 

24 
Pre - Clinical Science Lab 

Items 
1 ₹ 5,60,000.00 ₹ 6,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983792_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

25 
Child Health Nursing 

Laboratory Items 
1 ₹ 7,00,000.00 ₹ 7,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983794_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

26 
Community Lab Items 1 ₹ 5,10,000.00 ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983817_1 4th time 

offer 
30 Dec 2024 

27 
Maternal & Child Health 
Nursing Laboratory Items 

1 ₹ 5,10,000.00 ₹ 5,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_983821_1 4th time 
offer 

30 Dec 2024 

 3
rd

 Phase Tender items 

28 
Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 

(Neuroscience 

Centre) 

C- Arm Machine  2 ₹ 

1,00,00,000.00 

₹ 

1,00,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984850_1 3
rd

 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

29 
Digital Radiography Machine 1 ₹ 

2,00,00,000.00 
₹ 

2,00,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984858_1 3
rd

 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

30 
Bipolar Cautery Machine   3 ₹ 90,00,000.00 

₹ 90,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984861_1 3

rd
 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

31 
Orthopedics Cautery Machine 1 ₹ 27,00,000.00 

₹ 27,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984863_1 3

rd
 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

32 

CVTS 

Binocular Operating Loupes 

(HIGH END 3.5-4.5X) 

1 ₹ 2,50,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984868_1 3
rd

 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

33 
Binocular Operating Loupes 

(UNIVERSAL 2.5 X) 
2 ₹ 3,00,000.00 ₹ 3,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984871_1 3

rd
 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

34 Ophthalmology Cataract Surgery set titanium 
7 ₹ 7,00,000.00 ₹ 7,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_984901_1 4

th
 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

35 Surgical Oncology 
Single Port LAP/VATS 

Surgery Instrument 1 Set  

1 ₹ 15,00,000.00 ₹ 15,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_984905_1 4
th

 t ime 02 Jan 2025 

36 

Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 

Department In 

Neurosciences Center 

Anesthesia Workstation  4 

₹ 

2,00,00,000.00 
2,00,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984876_1 2nd time 08 Jan 2025 

37 Anaesthesiology 
Workstation High End 3 ₹ 

1,50,00,000.00 
1,50,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984879_1 2nd time 08 Jan 2025 

38 
Forensic Medicine & 

Toxicology 

Thin Layer Chromatograph 

(TLC) 

1 ₹ 5,10,000.00 
5,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984883_1 2nd time 09 Jan 2025 

39 CVTS 
Operating Head Light  2 

₹ 9,00,000.00  9,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_984888_1 2nd time 09 Jan 2025 

4
th

 Phase Tender items  

40 Physiology Digital Perimeter 
1 ₹ 12,00,000.00 ₹ 12,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_987051_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

41 Pharmacology Blood flow meter 
1 ₹ 42,00,000.00 ₹ 42,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_987056_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

42 

Instruments for 

Neurosurgery 

Department In 

Neurosciences Center 

Surgical Chair 

4 ₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_987063_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

43 Pediatric Hepatology 
Capsule  Endoscopy system 

with Workstation 

1 ₹ 20,00,000.00 ₹ 20,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 

2024_RMLIM_987064_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

44 Blood Bank (H.B.) Centrifuge Bucket Equalizer 
1 ₹ 1,00,000.00 ₹ 1,500.00 

₹ 2360.00 
2024_RMLIM_987069_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

45 College of Nursing 
A V AIDS Laboratory Items 1 ₹ 10,00,000.00 ₹ 10,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_987074_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

46 
 Nutrition Lab Items 1 ₹ 2,00,000.00 ₹ 2,500.00 ₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_987079_1 4th time 10 Jan 2025 

47 
General Surgery 

Diode Laser Machine Set 1 ₹ 25,00,000.00 ₹ 25,500.00 
₹ 2360.00 2024_RMLIM_987848_1 3rd time 10 Jan 2025 



Other items will be uploaded soon. 

 
 


